
Mon, 01-Jan- 24 New Years Day Steamup
Tue, 02-Jan- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 07-Jan- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Tue, 06-Feb- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 04-Feb- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Tue, 05-Mar- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 03-Mar- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Sun, 24-Mar- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Booked

Tue, 26-Mar- 24 S.C.M.E.S Annual Dinner 7pm Onwards Members Only
Fri, 29-Mar- 24 Good Friday

Mon, 01-Apr- 24 Easter Monday
Tue, 02-Apr- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House

Wed, 03-Apr- 24
Signpost Inclusion Community Event
Organised by T Critchley. J Cope

 TWO Sessions
 11.30-13.30 and 

14.00-16.00.
Members Only

Fri, 05-Apr- 24 SCRS 1pm - 6pm External Event
Sat, 06-Apr- 24 SCRS 9.30am - 4.30pm
Sun, 07-Apr- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Sun, 21-Apr- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Booked

Sun, 05-May- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards
Mon, 06-May- 24 Early May Bank Holiday
Tue, 07-May- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House

Sun, 19-May- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Booked

Sun, 26-May- 24 Rugeley Society Visit Balleny Green 9.30 am onwards Members and Family
Mon, 27-May- 24 Spring Bank Holiday

Sun, 02-Jun- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards Members and Family
Sun, 02-Jun- 24 AGM in the Afternoon 15:00 Onwards Members and Family
Tue, 04-Jun- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House

Sun, 09-Jun- 24
Erewash Valley Model Engineering Society -
 Visit LHMR

9:30 am onwards Members and Family

Wed, 12-Jun- 24
Fradley Beavers for a return visit
Organised by T Critchley

5.45 pm to 7.15 pm Community Event

Sun, 16-Jun- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Booked

Tue, 02-Jul- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 07-Jul- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Sun, 21-Jul- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Available

Sun, 04-Aug- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards
Sun, 04-Aug- 24 2 1/2 gauge society meeting 10:00 am onwards Members and Family
Tue, 06-Aug- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 11-Aug- 24 SCMES have been Invited to tba Members Only
Sun, 18-Aug- 24 Rugeley Society 2.00pm – 4.00pm Available

Wed, 21-Aug- 24
Signpost Inclusion Community Event
Organised by T Critchley. J Cope

 TWO Sessions
 11.30-13.30 and 

14.00-16.00.
Members Only
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Tue, 03-Sep- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 01-Sep- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards
Sat, 21-Sep- 24 Trent Valey Model Show

Sun, 22-Sep- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Booked

Tue, 01-Oct- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 06-Oct- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Sun, 20-Oct- 24
Birthday
Organised by T Critchley

2.00pm – 4.00pm Available

Tue, 05-Nov- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 03-Nov- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Sat, 09-Nov- 24

Bonfire Night
(Organised by B Whitaker, R Petley)
Advance booking only ! no tickets sales will be 
available on the day.
https://www.scmes.co.uk/event-ticket

5:30 pm - 9:00 pm
Ticket Event Only
Boxoffice Closed

Tue, 03-Dec- 24 Board Meeting 7:30 PM Club House
Sun, 01-Dec- 24 1st Sunday of the month Steam-Up 10:00 am onwards

Sat, 14-Dec- 24
Santa Special 1
Organised by M Scott, D Harvett
https://www.scmes.co.uk/event-ticket

12:00 pm – 4.30 pm
Ticket Event Only
Boxoffice Closed

Sun, 15-Dec- 24
Santa Special 1
Organised by M Scott, D Harvett
https://www.scmes.co.uk/event-ticket

12:00 pm – 4.30 pm
Ticket Event Only
Boxoffice Closed

Mon, 16-Dec- 24 Little hay by lights 7:00 PM Members Only
Wed, 25-Dec- 24 Christmas Day
Thu, 26-Dec- 24 Boxing Day Steam-up 10:00 am onwards Members Only
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